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Abstract

The objective of this study is to know the extent of the impact of the
physical environment of the hotel on customer satisfaction, as we dealt with the
concepts of the physical environment and try to embody these concepts on hotel
institutions in order to identify the physical environment of the Red Carpet Hotel
in Mila. The questionnaire was relied on as a tool to obtain the necessary data,
as it was distributed to a sample of customers dealing with the Red Carpet Hotel
in Mila, 50 questionnaires were distributed, and statistical methods were used to
analyze and interpret the results, using the statistical package for social sciences
Spss programs, and the study found To several results, the most important of
which is the existence of a statistically significant effect of the dimensions of the
physical environment of the Red Carpet Hotel in the Wilaya of Mila on
customer satisfaction.

Keywords: physical environment, interior physical environment, exterior
physical environment, customer satisfaction.
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Statistiques de fiabilité

Alpha de Nombre
Cronbach d'éléments
, 715 19
Statistiques de fiabilité
Alpha de Nombre
Cronbach d'éléments
,844 10
Statistiques de fiabilité
Alpha de Nombre
Cronbach d'éléments
,858 29

ouiall i :(03) a8, Galal

sex
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide 3 28 56,0 56,0 56,0
il 22 44,0 44,0 100,0
Total 50 100,0 100,0
sl jdisa :(04)a8) Galall
age
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréguence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide 420 ¢« d8 1 2,0 2,0 2,0
.40 N 20 oe 41 82,0 82,0 84,0
.60 41 e 5 10,0 10,0 94,0
4w 60 (e S 3 6,0 6,0 100,0
Total 50 100,0 100,0

alail) (Goinnal) pdiga 1(05)ad) Galall
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niveau

Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréguence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide 4l <lul o 3 6,0 6,0 6,0
Al il o 9 18,0 18,0 24,0
Ule ailal yo 38 76,0 76,0 100,0
Total 50 100,0 100,0
Gl JaAll yiisa :(06)ad; salall
salaire
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide 220000 ¢~ J8 6 12,0 12,0 12,0
z2 40000 ' 20001 6 12,0 12,0 24,0
z2 60000 ' 400010+ 24 48,0 48,0 72,0
z2 60000 o= S 14 28,0 28,0 100,0
Total 50 100,0 100,0
daigall dnagh sdi3a 1(07)ady Galal
fonction
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide il 16 32,0 32,0 32,0
s 5 10,0 10,0 42,0
A (e 21 42,0 42,0 84,0
cliie 8 16,0 16,0 100,0
Total 50 100,0 100,0
el claladind pdige 1(08)ad) (3alal
utilisation
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide  Le sl 2 4,0 4,0 4,0
Lyed 4 8,0 8,0 12,0
L i 12 24,0 24,0 36,0
AT e e 32 64,0 64,0 100,0
Total 50 100,0 100,0
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2lilly Jaial) ptiall slasf G Bl N1 Jalaa 1(09)ad) (Galal

Corrélations

EHIPE doa Al A3l Lol
Agdalall dapdl Corrélation de Pearson 1 ,584™ ,498™
Sig. (bilatérale) ,006 ,000
N 50 50 50
L lall dall Corrélation de Pearson ,584™ 1 ,566"
Sig. (bilatérale) ,006 ,000
N 50 50 50
Ll Corrélation de Pearson ,498™ ,566™ 1
Sig. (bilatérale) ,000 ,000
N 50 50 50

** L a corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).

CGAUAL L300 AL dad & jlnal) bl | dyluad) clbugiall :(10)a8; Gald)

Statistiques descriptives

N Minimum Maximum Moyenne [ Ecart type
aalld puae 3k Gl ading 50 1,00 5,00 3,3200 1,13281
dala o538 G Jal s il el

il 50 3,00 5,00 4,1800 ,52255
Apaa Juall Glers Gall iy 50 1,00 5,00 3,4600 ,90824
Adgialy Gl Judiul 208 @l iy 50 1,00 5,00 3,8000 ,94761
Ay pae alakal Al adll b 50 2,00 5,00 3,7000 , 97416
B3l Aglle eyl cilead Bl iy 50 1,00 5,00 3,3800 ,90102
§ae Gl 50 1,00 5,00 3,7400 ,82833
Aoy e gl e 50 2,00 5,00 3,8000 , 718246
Cpdip " Aliee 48 31 5 ) s " 50 2,00 5,00 4,0400 ,78142
Qa5 ) pemy donan Guidl) 50 1,00 5,00 3,3600 ,89807

N valide (liste) 50

LA Lol Lol sad A jlnal) cilbaiy )y dloaall cillaigiall 1(11)a8) galal

Statistiques descriptives

N Minimum Maximum Moyenne | Ecart type
Claa @adll s Al aeiatl) 50 1,00 5,00 3,7400 1,08440
rea Ball s H Al 50 1,00 5,00 3,6600 1,04217
dauliie Gl () i 50 1,00 5,00 3,6400 1,02539
A @8 e @l Sy 50 1,00 5,00 3,0600 1,03825
Gl ) Jpa sl A ge 50 1,00 5,00 3,8000 ,90351
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Sl 5 Bl
N valide (liste)

50
50

50

50

50

1,00
1,00

1,00

1,00

5,00
5,00

5,00

5,00

3,5600
3,8200

3,8400

2,4000

1,18080
1,11922

,86567

1,03016

Ol Ly daad dyjbal) cld)aiyly dulual) cilhugiall :(12)a8) Gala

Statistiques descriptives

N Minimum Maximum Moyenne | Ecart type
Aol Laxal) ool dglend #U 5 50 1,00 5,00 3,4800 ,86284
Gl 138 8 1adae el axiese 50 1,00 5,00 3,4800 ,86284
Gl a8 AEYG Bl meails 50 1,00 5,00 3,5000 1,07381
Aaliae Ay 2l (o Gl D B ALY 50 1,00 5,00 3,2600 1,04608
G Bl Leatty N cileadll of aal
i i 50 1,00 5,00 2,8600 1,06924
lad 5
Gl Lgadty 3l cileadll o Jaa Y
) 50 1,00 5,00 3,2200 ,84007
sk A Ll
Gl e (Dlalas a3 labo| 50 1,00 5,00 3,2400 ,84660
faus Caad 3asl) cldle) o aal
50 1,00 5,00 3,4400 1,09096
Leileasy
ety Al cleaddl bl (o (5
) 50 1,00 5,00 2,8400 1,28349
el Jsliie (& (gl
Gl Lgasy Sl Sleadl) e (gl ) Ul 50 1,00 5,00 3,4800 1,05444
N valide (liste) 50
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